PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vitthal Abaso Sawant	01/16/2009
Srinivas Siripurapu	01/29/2009
Raja Krishnamurthy	01/16/2009
Sandeep Tyagi	01/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12344714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: cwilkinson@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia S. DeSimone
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22 Floor

Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn, LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205952
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia S. DeSimone

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0051

500783709

source=28Q1786#page1.tif
source=28Q1786#page3.tif
source=28Q1786#page4.tif
source=28Q1786#page5.tif
source=28Q1786#page6.tif
source=28Q1786#page6.tif
source=28Q1786#page7.tif
source=28Q1786#page8.tif

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vitthal Abase Sawant of House No. 51, 4th Cross, Saraswati Nagar, Mahadevpura, Bangalore, India 560048, Srinivas Siripurapu of 12200 Marion Lane W. Apt. 5103. Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, Raja Krishnamurthy of No. 164, Adarsh Vista, Basavanagar Main Road, Vibhuthipura, Bangalore, India 560037, and Sandcep Tyagi of Apt 9-1. Building D-1. Millennium Towlers, Sector-9, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400705, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the figing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastids IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. 11		Date:	18	s Jo	n, 20	109	
Vitthal	Abaso Sawani					.	
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	D	ate:	36	Joseph .	\$2009	
	Signature AMITHAKRAEART						
	Printed Name of Witness	min					
Witnessed by:		D	ate:	145	Jan . 2	801	
	Signature						
	Printed Name of Witness	. Alexandra					

2.		Date:	
Srinivas	Siripurapu		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	<u> </u>	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Э	:	Date:	
Raja Kris	shnamurthy	**************************************	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	:
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
4		Date:	
Sandeep	Tyagi		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness	 ,	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vitthal Abaso Sawant of House No. 51, 4th Cross, Saraswati Nagar, Mahadevpura, Bangalore, India 560048, Srinivas Siripurapu of 12200 Marion Lane W, Apt. 5103, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, Raja Krishnamurthy of No. 164, Adarsh Vista, Basavanagar Main Road, Vibhuthipura, Bangalore, India 560037, and Sandeep Tyagi of Apt 9-1, Building D-1, Millennium Towers, Sector-9, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400705, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:
Vitthal	Abaso Sawant	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

2.	s Siripurapu	Dotai	Jan. 14 151
	s Siripurapu	Date.	sulfapor of ou
Witnessed by:	Signature JAMES LOUS DERVODE	Date:	1-29-09
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Robert Gallucci Signature ROBERT GALLUCCI Printed Name of Witness		1-29-09
3. <u> </u>	shnamurthy	Date: _	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: _	
4	Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	
Witnessed by:		Date: _	
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vitthal Abaso Sawant of House No. 51, 4th Cross, Saraswati Nagar, Mahadevpura, Bangalore, India 560048, Srinivas Siripurapu of 12200 Marion Lane W, Apt. 5103, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, Raja Krishnamurthy of No. 164, Adarsh Vista, Basavanagar Main Road, Vibhuthipura, Bangalore, India 560037, and Sandeep Tyagi of Apt 9-1, Building D-1, Millennium Towers, Sector-9, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400705, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom. The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	Ľ	Date:	
Vitthal	Abaso Sawant		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	0.	Date:	
-	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

2.		Date:	
Sriniva	s Siripurapu		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3. Pain Kri	K. laja shnamurthy	Date:	Jan 16, 2009
Witnessed by:	Shirishkarve		
Witnessed by:	Signature Dv. Shivish Karve Printed Name of Witness Signature VIJAY RAMAKRISHNAN Printed Name of Witness	Date:	Jan 16, 2009
4 Sandeep	Tyagi	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vitthal Abaso Sawant of House No. 51, 4th Cross, Saraswati Nagar, Mahadevpura, Bangalore, India 560048, Srinivas Siripurapu of 12200 Marion Lane W. Apt. 5103, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, Raja Krishnamurthy of No. 164, Adarsh Vista, Basavanagar Main Road, Vibhuthipura, Bangalore, India 560037, and Sandcep Tyagi of Apt 9-1, Building D-1, Millennium Towers, Sector-9, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400705, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries,

1.		Date:	
Vitthal	Abaso Sawant		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
• •	Signature	•	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

2.		Dates	
Šrinivas	Sirigurapa		
Witnessed by: ,	Signature	Date;	.i.,,,,i.,i.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Printed Name of Winness		
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date:	,
*			
· ·	Printed Name of Witness		
3.	hnamurthy	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
٠	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
4.		Date:	21-01-2029
Sandeep Witnessed by:	richel Anail	Date:	24 / 01 / 2007
	Vishal Anand		
Witnessed by:	<u>Nawa Kulahseahth</u> a Mawaa Kubhreshiba	Date:	21.01.2009